The High Velocity series 0010-IFC includes an Integral Flow Check, saving installation costs while improving
system performance.  The removable, spring-loaded IFC® replaces a separate in-line flow check and prevents
gravity flow when the circulator is not operating. Our Priority Zoning circulator with built-in transformer,
relay, and priority switch is also available with an optional IFC® to make it an ideal choice when zoning with
circulators.  Available in Cast Iron or Stainless Steel construction.
Model 0010-IFC® Cartridge Circulator
©Taco Catalog # 100-20
Supersedes:  06/29/07

	 Bearings:	 Carbon
	 O-Ring & Gaskets:	EPDM
Model Nomenclature
	 F – Cast Iron, Flanged
	 SF – 304 Stainless Steel, Flanged
	 IFC – Integral Flow Check
	 Variations:
	 Z  – Zoning Circulator
	  J  – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data
	 Flow Range:  0 - 30 GPM
	 Head Range:  0 - 9 Feet
	 Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
	 Maximum Fluid Temperature:  230°F (110˚C)
	 Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
	 Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
For Indoor use only
FLOW-GPM
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40 42 44
T
O